COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE 
   COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BUDGET FOR 2025.  

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Community Development Block 
Grant be increased from Five Million, Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Eight and 
62/100 ($5,424,188.62) Dollars to Five Million, Eight Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Seven and 
62/100 ($5,829,207.62) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #        Account Title                                    From                  To 

009A-960824  Emergency Solutions Grant         $0                                    $405,019